Media DI

1. Who is Canada's head of state?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male [ Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1070 562 508 253 413 404 88 347 498 137
Weighted 1070 518 552 299 425 347 97* 398 349 226
The Prime Minister 452 204 249 161 188 104 53 203 135 61
42% 39% 45% 54% 44% 30% 54% 51% 39% 27%
DE E HI HI |
The Governor-General 358 172 186 63 141 154 33 124 124 77
33% 33% 34% 21% 33% 44% 34% 31% 36% 34%
C CD
The Queen 260 142 118 75 96 89 12 71 89 88
24% 27% 21% 25% 23% 26% 12% 18% 26% 39%
B FG FGH
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2. Is the government of Canada best described as...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male [ Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS | Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1070 562 508 253 413 404 88 347 498 137
Weighted 1070 518 552 299 425 347 97+ 398 349 226
A constitutional monarchy 631 334 297 138 249 244 51 220 202 158
59% 65% 54% 46% 59% 70% 52% 55% 58% 70%
B C CD FGH
A cooperative assembly 262 100 162 109 94 60 30 98 81 53
25% 19% 29% 36% 22% 17% 31% 25% 23% 24%
A DE
A representative republic 177 83 93 52 82 43 17 80 65 15
17% 16% 17% 18% 19% 12% 17% 20% 19% 7%
E | | |
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3. True or false: The Prime Minister is directly elected by the people of Canada.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male [ Female 18-34 [ 35-54 55+ <HS HS [ PostSec [ UnivGrad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All respondents 1070 562 508 253 413 404 88 347 498 137
Weighted 1070 518 552 299 425 347 97* 398 349 226
True 548 220 328 172 235 141 67 237 178 66
51% 43% 59% 58% 55% 41% 69% 60% 51% 29%
A E E HI HI |
False 522 298 224 126 190 206 30 161 171 160
49% 57% 41% 42% 45% 59% 31% 40% 49% 71%
B CcD FG FGH
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Detailed tables

4. True or False: Soon after an election, if the government of the day is not able to command the support of a majority in the House of Commons, the Governor General can refuse a Prime Minister's request to call a
new election if the opposition parties can form a government.

GENDER AGE EDUCATION
Total Male [ Female 18-34 [ 35-54 55+ <HS HS [ PostSec Univ Grad
A B c D E F [S H [
Base: All respondents 1070 562 508 253 413 404 88 347 498 137
Weighted 1070 518 552 299 425 347 97* 398 349 226
True 961 484 477 261 383 317 86 344 311 221
90% 93% 86% 87% 90% 91% 88% 86% 89% 98%
B FGH
False 109 34 75 38 41 30 11 55 38 5
10% % 14% 13% 10% 9% 12% 14% 11% 2%
A I I I
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